

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12660/2013

KARUNA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D.R. OF EDUCATION, AGRA REGION,A. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 In-Person is present. It is submitted that counter affidavit is being filed in the course of the day. Copy of the counter affidavit is served in an Open Court on the learned counsel for the petitioner. File the counter affidavit accordingly. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. List the matter on 13.12.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|