

H

ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12660/2013

KARUNA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.R. OF EDUCATION, AGRA REGION,A. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nandini Gupta,Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamsad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 In Person had filed the counter affidavit. The  
remaining respondents have filed vakalatnama through Mr. M.R.  
Shamsad,Advocate. Granted time for filing counter affidavit.  
Service is complete.  
List the matter on 1.5.2014.

|  
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|